FILED MCHENRY COUNTY IL

VILLAGE OF RINGWOOD, ILLINOIS

JUN 21 1996

Katherine C. Schultz

COUNTY CLERK -

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF MCHENRY

I, the undersigned, do certify that I am the duly elected and acting clerk of the Village of Ringwood, Illinois, in the State and County aforesaid, and that I am the keeper of the minutes, journal of proceedings and other records of the President and Board of Trustees of the Village.

SS

I do further certify that the attached is a true and correct copy of Ordinance No. 96-6-1 being an ordinance adopted June 17, 1996, making appropriations for corporate purposes for the fiscal year beginning May 1, 1996 and ending April 30, 1997 in the Village of Ringwood.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I have affixed hereto my official seal and signature this 18th day of June, 1996.

april

VILLAGE OF RINGWOOD, M^CHENRY COUNTY, ILLINOIS ORDINANCE NO. 96-<u>4-1</u>

AN ORDINANCE MAKING APPROPRIATIONS FOR CORPORATE PURPOSES FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING MAY 1, 1996 AND ENDING APRIL 30, 1997 IN THE VILLAGE OF RINGWOOD

ADOPTED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF RINGWOOD THIS17th DAY OFJune, 1996

Published in pamphlet form by authority of the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Ringwood, M^cHenry County, Illinois this ^{17th} day of ^{June} 1996.

Description

ORDINANCE NO. 96-<u>6-1</u> AN ORDINANCE MAKING APPROPRIATIONS FOR CORPORATE PURPOSES FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING MAY 1, 1996 AND ENDING APRIL 30, 1997 IN THE VILLAGE OF RINGWOOD

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF RINGWOOD, ILLINOIS, as follows:

SECTION 1. That the following sums, or so much thereof as hereby may be authorized by law, be and the same are hereby appropriated to pay all necessary expenses and liabilities of the Village of Ringwood, McHenry Township, McHenry County, Illinois, for the fiscal year beginning May 1, 1996, and ending April 30, 1997, an aggregate sum of two hundred eleven thousand, two hundred seventy-five dollars (\$211,275.00); such appropriations are hereby made for the following objects and purposes:

Total Appropriation

GENERAL CORPORA	TE PURPOSES	
Publication of Public Notices		\$1,000
Office Supplies		1,250
Treasurer's Expenses		6,000
Illinois Municipal League and other dues		200
Building Inspector, Contractual Service		10,000
Comprehensive Land Use Plan		7,500
Engineer, Contractual Service		5,000
Legal fees and costs		15,000
Mail Expenses		125
Printing and Duplicating		3,000
Street Lights		1,500
Seminars		2,000
Office Equipment - Maintenance		500
Roads and Bridges, Maintenance		30,000
Escrow for Road Resurfacing		50,000
Telephone		1,200
Subscriptions		100
Parks Land Acqui		15,000
Escrow for Park Development		5,000
Capital Outlay for Office Equipment		12,000
Bonds (Officials)		750
Special Events		2,000
Contingency	(10% of above total)	16,875

1996-97 Appropriations Ordinance, Village of Ringwood; page 2

TOTAL APPROPRIATION FOR	
GENERAL CORPORATE PURPOSES	\$186,000
SPECIAL CORPORATE PURPOSES	
Public Safety (65 ILCS 5/11-1-3)	\$3,000
Insurance Premiums (745 ILCS 10/9-107)	3,300
Annual audit (65 ILCS 8-8-8)	2,200
Streets and Bridges (For street purposes in addition to	
the expense itemized under Roads, for labor and material	
incidental to the repairing and maintenance of streets)	
(65 ILCS 5/11-81-1)	6,600
TOTAL APPROPRIATION FOR	
SPECIAL CORPORATE PURPOSES	\$15,100
ADD 8% FOR LOSS AND COST OF COLLECTION	\$16,000
GRAND TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS FOR GENERAL AND SPECIA	L
CORPORATE PURPOSES	\$217,100

SECTION 2. By a vote of 2/3 of the President and Board of Trustees, this Appropriation Ordinance may be revised by deleting, adding to, changing or creating new objects or purposes for which appropriations have been or may be made. No revision of this Appropriation Ordinance shall be made adding to the total amount appropriated unless additional funds have been made available during the fiscal year in the amount the total appropriations are so increased.

- SECTION 3. This Appropriation Ordinance is adopted pursuant to procedures set forth in the Illinois Municipal Code, provided any limitations in the Illinois Municipal Code in conflict with this Ordinance shall not be applicable to this Ordinance, pursuant to Section 6 of Article VII of the Constitution of the State of Illinois.
- SECTION 4. This Ordinance shall be published in pamphlet form by and under the authority of the corporate authorities of the Village of Ringwood.
- SECTION 5. This Ordinance shall take effect from and after its passage and approval and publication in pamphlet form, according to law.

Adopted this 17thday of June 1996, pursuant to a roll call vote as follows:

AYES:	Trustees - Bauer, Bruce, Everett, Hogan, Schmitt, Swanson
NAYS:	None
ABSTAIN:	None
ABSENT:	None
NOT VOTIN	G because of conflict of interest:None

Approved this <u>17th</u>day of <u>June</u>, 1996

Attest:

Village Clerk

Published according to law this 17 day of Jun C1996.

Approved by: Mack and E. President

Village Clerk